Malick Seminary Scholarship Fund Committee will select the recipients 
with the approval of Women at Second CT annually. This Fund will be 
invested through the church’s Endowment; however, Women at Second 
retains all control. The maximum scholarship total shall not exceed Twelve 
Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($12,500) per year.

ARTICLE XIII - AMENDMENTS 

Amendments to the Bylaws must be approved by the Executive 
Committee before being presented, in writing, and voted upon at a 
Women at Second Gathering. A two-thirds majority vote of those present 
at the Gathering is needed to amend the Bylaws.